nn-lyapunov control approach optimised preventive and corrective control to balance op-

erating costs and system stability (Eqs. (5.9a)-(5.9r)). Following the fault, TAMs were used for

0:15s before the activation of corrective control in all approaches.

The stability results for these three approaches are summarised in Table 5.2 for scenarios (a)-

(b). It resulted that the proposed nn-lyapunov control outperformed the baseline approach

in Table 5.1 and the dt control approach in Table 5.2 by reducing the instability rate by

42% and 10% for scenario (a) and by 51% and 24% for scenario (b). Although similar stabil-

ity performance of the nn-lyapunov control were expected when using the preventive

control approach as the same stability constraints were considered in the optimisation, the

number of unstable OCs slightly increased for scenario (a) with preventive control. This

is because the use of only preventive control to transient stability increased the pre-fault gen-

120 Chapter 5. Corrective Control for System Security

Table 5.2: Stability and costs of three control approaches with 25% (a) and 40% (b) renewable
integration.

Approaches
preventive
control

dt control lyapunov
control

(a)− Unstable OCs 23=1000 95=1000 0=1000
(a)− Cost reduction −2m (−35%) −3:1m (−54%) −2:8m (−48%)
(b)− Unstable OCs 0=1000 241=1000 0=1000
(b)− Cost reduction −3:2m (−53%) −4:1m (−67%) −3:7m (−62%)

eration so much to make the TAMs less e�ective, and hence increased the number of unstable

OCs.

5.4.4 Quantifying the value of corrective control

This study investigated the value of corrective control in terms of cost savings and CO2 emis-

sions. The proposed control approach to transient stability combines preventive and corrective

control to reduce the operating costs of preventive control and prevent wind power curtailment.

To quantify the cost bene�ts of actively using corrective control for system stability, the three

approaches described in Section 5.4.3 were compared against the wind curtail approach